PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v07 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AJINOMOTO FROZEN FOODS CO., INC.	2004-04-08

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
AJINOMOTO CO., INC.	15-1 Kyobashi 1- chome	Chuo-ku	Tokyo	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number	09806157	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 2028870357

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 023850

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	Daniel A. Geselowitz
DATE SIGNED:	2004-04-26

Total Attachments: 1 source=assgnpg1.tif

CH \$40.00 012340

PATENT REEL: 014529 FRAME: 0664 WHEREAS; AJINOMOTO FROZEN FOODS CO., INC. (hereinafter referred to

as the ASSIGNOR), a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, having an office and

place of business at 16-7, Kyobashi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan, is the owner of the entire

right, title and interest in United States Patent Application No.09/806,157, filed March 28, 2001,

and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or from any

continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term

or terms for which the same may be granted, by virtue of an assignment filed in the United States

Patent and Trademark Office on February 27, 2004;

WHEREAS, AJINOMOTO CO., INC. (hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE),

a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, having an office and place of business at

15-1 Kyobashi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan, is desirous of acquiring an interest in said

Letters Patent;

Now THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other

good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE its entire interest in said Letters

Patent.

AJINOMOTO FROZEN FOODS, CO., INC.

Date: April 8, 2004

By:

Masatoshi Ito

Name: Title:

President

PATENT REEL: 014529 FRAME: 0665

RECORDED: 04/26/2004